Shares were traded on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of
funds required for the purchase or acquisition of the 816,443,669 Shares is S$2,945,565,469.02.

3.7.3 Illustrative Financial Effects

 For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out in paragraphs 3.7.1 and 3.7.2 above, and
further assuming that the purchase or acquisition of the 816,443,669 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share
Purchase Mandate by way of Market Purchases or Off-Market Purchases is made as to half out of profits and as to
half out of capital and cancelled or held in treasury, the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of Shares by
the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate on the audited financial statements of the Group and the
Company for the financial year ended 31 March 2018 are set out below.

Singtel Letter 2.0.indd   6 1/6/18   3:52 PM

7Letter to Shareholders

Scenario A

	 Market	Purchases	or	Off-Market	Purchases	of	up	to	5%	made	as	to	2.5%	out	of	profits	and	as	to	2.5%	out	of	capital
and cancelled

Group Company
Before
Market

Purchase
S$’million

After
Market

Purchase
S$’million

Before
Market

Purchase
S$’million

After
Market

Purchase
S$’million

As at 31 March 2018
Shareholders’ Funds 29,708.3 26,762.7 21,361.7 18,416.1
Treasury Shares Held by Trust (29.1) (29.1) - -
Treasury Shares Held/Purchased by the Company (1.0) (1.0) (1.0) (1.0)
Total Shareholders’ Funds 29,678.2 26,732.6 21,360.7 18,415.1

Current Assets 5,980.9 5,888.9 2,507.8 2,415.8
Current Liabilities 8,293.0 8,293.0 1,742.3 1,742.3
Total Borrowings 10,430.2 13,283.8 749.1 3,602.7
Cash and Cash Equivalents 524.9 432.9 92.0 -
Number of Shares (’000) 16,321,260.8 15,504,817.1 16,328,873.4 15,512,429.7

Financial Ratios
Net Assets per Share (S$) 1.82 1.72 1.31 1.19
Gearing* (%) 35.14 49.69 3.51 19.56
Current Ratio (times) 0.72 0.71 1.44 1.39

Scenario B

	 Market	Purchases	or	Off-Market	Purchases	of	up	to	5%	made	as	to	2.5%	out	of	profits	and	as	to	2.5%	out	of	capital
and held in treasury

Group Company
Before
Market

Purchase
S$’million

After
Market

Purchase
S$’million

Before
Market

Purchase
S$’million

After
Market

Purchase
S$’million

As at 31 March 2018
Shareholders’ Funds 29,708.3 29,708.3 21,361.7 21,361.7
Treasury Shares Held by Trust (29.1) (29.1) - -
Treasury Shares Held/Purchased by the Company (1.0) (2,946.6) (1.0) (2,946.6)
Total Shareholders’ Funds 29,678.2 26,732.6 21,360.7 18,415.1

Current Assets 5,980.9 5,888.9 2,507.8 2,415.8
Current Liabilities 8,293.0 8,293.0 1,742.3 1,742.3
Total Borrowings 10,430.2 13,283.8 749.1 3,602.7
Cash and Cash Equivalents 524.9 432.9 92.0 -
Number of Shares (’000) 16,321,260.8 15,504,817.1 16,328,873.4 15,512,429.7

Financial Ratios
Net Assets per Share (S$) 1.82 1.72 1.31 1.19
Gearing* (%) 35.14 49.69 3.51 19.56
Current Ratio (times) 0.72 0.71 1.44 1.39

* “Gearing” means total borrowings divided by total shareholders’ funds.

Singtel Letter 2.0.indd   7 1/6/18   3:52 PM

8

Letter to Shareholders

 SHAREHOLDERS SHOULD NOTE THAT THE FINANCIAL EFFECTS SET OUT ABOVE ARE FOR ILLUSTRATION
PURPOSES ONLY (BASED ON THE ABOVEMENTIONED ASSUMPTIONS). Although the Share Purchase Mandate
would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 5% of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and
subsidiary holdings), the Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or acquire the
entire 5% of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings). In addition, the Company may